FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	07-23-2002	_ 1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
ÒMB No. 0651/3011 (exp. 4/94) Cob settings → ⇔ → ▼		III →	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	102165024		al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receivi	
Srikanth Chavali			
		ame: Nortel N	etworks Limited
7-10	-02 In	iternal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		U. s.
3. Nature of conveyance:			10/
_	lorger	trook Address.	Ja
		treet Address: 2351 Bo	ulevard Alfred-Nobel
Security Agreement C	hange of Name		
Other	c	ity: St. Laurent	State: Quebec ZIP: H4S 2A9
Execution Date: June 5, 2002	Addi	tional name(s) & address(es) attached	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	
	1		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		otal number of applications	and patents involved:
Name: Lindsay G. McGuinne	ss 7 T	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)	s 40.00
Internal Address:		Juli 100 (07 OF 11 0.41)	
	[2	Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Technology Park	Drive	toposit gogovat av-t	
	8. L	eposit account number:	
MS E65-60-403	l	9-4972	
City: Billerica State: 1	MA_ZIP: 01821	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the original document. Jeffrey T. Klayman Name of Person Signing Total nu	_ Joffen	D W Signature	July 10, 2002 Date
	documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to:	
07/16/2002 MBELETE1 00000066 10192113	Commissioner of Patents & Trademari Washington, D.C. 20		
03 FQ:581 40.00 OP \	(Form PTO15	95Recordation Form Cover Sheet - pa	age 1 of 3)

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR: Srikanth Chavali

ASSIGNEE: Nortel Networks Limited

2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2A9

Canada

STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE: N/A

<u>INVENTION</u>: System, Device and Method for Routing Information in a Communication

Network Using Policy Extrapolation

<u>ATTORNEY DOCKET</u>: 2204/C27 (15211BAUS02U)

SERIAL NO: Not yet Assigned

FILED: Herewith

Assignors are the sole inventors of the above invention (the "Invention") described in a United States patent application (the "Application") bearing the above attorney docket number and having as a title the above name for the Invention. The Application has a Patent and Trademark Office filing date and serial number as indicated above, or if no filing date and serial number are shown, has a Declaration executed by Assignor contemporaneously with this Assignment.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, each Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee (which term shall include Assignee's successors and assigns), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Invention, all improvements therein, the Application and all priority rights arising therefrom, and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue in any country upon any patent applications which correspond with any of the following: the Application, any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or substitute United States application which is based on the Application; or any continuation-in-part United States application (including divisions, continuations-in-whole or -in-part, and substitutions thereof or therefor) based in-part on any of the above described applications.

Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor and Assignor's heirs and legal representatives will, without further consideration, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of all of the above applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including

PATENT REEL: 013102 FRAME: 0223 applications for patents and for reissues and extensions therefor, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will communicate any facts known to Assignor relating to the Invention, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee. Each Assignor further agrees that such Assignor will, without further compensation to Assignor during the term of such Assignor's employment by Assignee and thereafter for reasonable compensation as determined by Assignee, perform such other acts as may be reasonably required when requested by Assignee, including attending depositions, preparing and executing declarations and affidavits and testifying as a witness, to obtain or maintain or enforce patents for the Invention and improvements therein in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Assignor hereby executes this instrument on the date set forth below.

Date:	6/5	/02	

Srikanth Chavali, Assignor

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

RECORDED: 07/10/2002

) ss.

COUNTY OF Middlesey

Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared Srikanth Chavali, to me known to be the person described in the foregoing instrument, who, being first duly sworn, acknowledged his signature on the foregoing instrument in my presence and declared the same to be his free act and deed on the date written above opposite his signature.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

(seal)

02204/00C27 204097.1

PATENT REEL: 013102 FRAME: 0224